

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 26546

File ID: 26546 File Type: Resolution Status: Passed

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: BOARD OF

PUBLIC WORKS

File Created Date: 05/31/2012

Final Action: 06/19/2012

File Name: Approving plans and specifications for public

improvements necessary for the project known as

4610 University Avenue (Oak Park Place Shorewood) Storm Sewer and Water Main Relocation and authorizing construction to be undertaken by the Developer, Private C

Title: Approving plans and specifications for public improvements necessary for the

project known as 4610 University Avenue (Oak Park Place Shorewood) Storm Sewer and Water Main Relocation and authorizing construction to be undertaken

by the Developer, Private Contract No. 2315. (11th AD)

Notes: Janet D.

Sponsors: BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS Effective Date: 06/20/2012

Attachments: Utility Plan (11x17).pdf Enactment Number: RES-12-00460

Author: Rob Phillips, City Engineer Hearing Date:

Entered by: mhacker@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	BOARD OF PUE WORKS	GLIC 06/06/2012	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER				Pass
	Action Text: Janet Dailey, City Engineering, presented plans and specifications.						
	A motion was made by Pietz, seconded by Anthony, Jr., to RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER. The motion passed by voice vote/other.						
1	COMMON COU	NCIL 06/19/2012	Adopt				Pass
	Action Text:	A motion was made by E vote/other.	Bidar-Sielaff, seconded b	y Schmidt, to Adopt. The	motion passed by	voice	

Text of Legislative File 26546

Fiscal Note

Private Contract, No City Funds Required.

Title

Approving plans and specifications for public improvements necessary for the project known as 4610 University Avenue (Oak Park Place Shorewood) Storm Sewer and Water Main Relocation and authorizing construction to be undertaken by the Developer, Private Contract No. 2315. (11th AD)

Body

WHEREAS, the developer, Oak Park Properties of Shorewood Hills, LLC is proposing the redevelopment of the property at 4610 University Avenue, located in the Village of Shorewood Hills, and,

WHEREAS, the property for this development receives public services from the City of Madison, and.

WHEREAS, the developer is requesting to provide new City of Madison public water main to the proposed building and reroute existing City of Madison public storm sewer to accommodate the new construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute a Contract For the Construction of Public Improvements that will be accepted by the City of Madison For 4610 University Avenue (Oak Park Place Shorewood) Storm Sewer and Water Main Relocation, with Oak Park Properties of Shorewood Hills, LLC.
- That the plans and specifications for the public improvements necessary to serve the development are hereby approved.
- That the developer is authorized to construct the public improvements in accordance with
 the terms of the Contract For the Construction of Public Improvements that will be
 accepted by the City of Madison at the sole cost of the developer, except as follows:
 NONE
- 4. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to sign and grant easements or right-of-way release or procurement documents, maintenance agreements or encroachment agreements, as necessary and grant or accept dedication of lands and/or easements from/to the Developer/Owner for public improvements located outside of existing public fee title or easement right-of-ways.
- The Common Council is approved to accept ownership of the improvements in the Maintenance Area if a maintenance agreement is executed and recorded as a condition of this contract.

